for disposing of the waste in order to ensure the liability reflects the time value of money.  This
is considered a change in an accounting policy and not a change in accounting estimate.
Consequently, the 2015 figures have been restated to apply the discounting also to the 2015
provision.

Consistent with IPSAS 3 (Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors),
a retrospective restatement has been applied to reflect the 2015 financial statements as if the
adjustments to the non-current asset balances and the change in accounting policy for
radioactive waste had been applied in 2015. The opening balances are restated for the earliest
period presented, being 2015.  The Statement of Financial Position at 31 December 2015 has
therefore been restated for each affected component, and the impact of the restatements
appears in the table below.

kCHF

Balances at
1 January
2015, as

previously
reported

Impact of
restatement

on 2015
opening
balance

Restated
Balances at
1 January

2015

Balances at
31

December
2015, as

previously
reported

Impact of
restatement
at 1 January

2015

Impact of
restatement
during 2015

Restated
Balances at

31
December

2015

Property, Plant and Equipment 7 590 728  - 3 324  7 587 404  7 515 161  - 3 324  - 2 542  7 509 296
PPE in progress  613 726  - 60 270   553 456   547 110  - 60 270   15 400   502 240
Sub-total Property, Plant and
Equipment

8 204 454  - 63 594  8 140 859  8 062 271  - 63 594   12 858  8 011 536

Intangible Assets - available for use  79 166   334   79 500   115 140   334   469   115 943

Intangible Assets - in progress  16 721   38   16 759   5 457   38   14   5 509

Sub-total Intangible Assets  95 887   373   96 260   120 597   373   483   121 451

Provision for radioactive waste - 87 978   12 630  - 75 348  - 133 872   12 630   9 205  - 112 037

Net Assets 8 212 362  - 50 591  8 161 771  8 048 996  - 50 591   22 545  8 020 950

- 28 046

The Statement of Financial Performance for the year ended 31 December 2015 has not been
restated since it is impracticable to arrive at the impact on each line item in this statement.
The restated Net Deficit for the period would have been -245.6 MCHF, an improvement of
22.5 MCHF from the originally reported net deficit of -268.1 MCHF.  The table above shows
the restatement effect on net assets.

The Cash-Flow Statement for the year ended 31 December 2015 has not been adjusted to
reflect the impact of the restatement for the same reason.

 24

The total effect of the restatement on the net assets is disclosed in the Statement of Changes